
Protecting our Children, 
Families & Future. 

James W. Payne, Director

 
 Hong-Phuc Nguyen

661 Broadway 
Gary, Indiana  46402 
(219) 881-4620
Hong-Phuc.Nguyen@dcs.in.gov

  
Aretha Green

201 East Rudisill, Suite 200 
Fort Wayne, Indiana  46806 
(260) 458-6209
aretha.green@dcs.in.gov

 
 Vacant

 
 Carolee Couch

4150 North Keystone Avenue 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46205 
(317) 544-3737
Carolee.Couch@dcs.in.gov

 
 Darcy Durbin

1717 West 3rd Street 
Bloomington, Indiana  47403 
(812) 336-6351
Darcy.Durbin@dcs.in.gov

  Kristin Obermeyer

1025 East Freeland Road, Suite B 
Greensburg, Indiana  47240 
812-663-6768 
kristin.obermeyer@dcs.in.gov

  
Melinda Wright,

             Service Coordinator Manager 
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302 W. Washington St., Room E306 
Washington, Indiana  46204 
(317) 234-6916
melinda.wright@dcs.in.gov
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